. &
S § & & ¢ SERIP S i
N & S o KR S S s N & (SN N S S o N &
O .o Q .S Q o .
N Q{é’ DA R A P I SRS ¥ & O @ (¢ &
3 \?} ° <
2

§ N Q <& & <&
N & N & KR © S N & .
TEFFE T I FTF T EFE S e S &
S ) & o N o S N o SN S & S
TS F TEITE T ELFE T ESFH T ¢
,gb P ‘\\Q,G-’ <<§\Q§ @Q,% NN ‘\{Z:G’ <<§\Q} \\%QSO P ;\\Q,% <<§‘Q§ @Q,% <P \\ng <<§\Q} \{g‘;ﬁ QQ
P S ) SR & S ) R & S .S SR & S S &N ) g
F T FTEFTEFTE T EFTE IS @ & F
N & § &£ & & & S N & § & & o § & &K s
T B F T T F Y EEE T E
N | > & N & T & K & P & N & P 5 R <&
¥ TEF FE JTEITFT T EFTE S E
. & F &N S & & e LS & o R
T T EFFTFITEEE T EFE T @S
& \Q & QQKQ ) \Q*,& & Q&\ & \Q}Q RN < ,@,\Q SRS & ;
& & & & & F - 3

S X L o N Q N
¥ N & & D P\ S L M A @ ((/\@ & ¢
Q‘;Q QQ ) éQ Q,G-) QQQ 5 °;</ Q}Q Q,% Q® Q® ) Q} Q,(‘J J
§F 47« SoF & & F° & & ©
& & P @ F P IE W & e FS & N &
N & N SR & & § ¥ & §
N @ e N e N
&~ & & F

& & @
Q?" QQ

F s & L &
& € & & P ST &
o pomscstyiirprised Lo s
Q& . : Q . .
& o 42281 Road 207 7
& & FTEFE TS

& & & & o o & @§\ & QQ@ &
> o & Midera £a 93638, 7 & & & LT
& Q & S I PN € N & Q 3 § 3 Q

¢ Pt SQQ\Q el afaaS &0 A, o ‘\éé\ o &<

- N ‘Q,"o. ™ . &S Q) Q y \?’Qo~ Q\S Q)%Q/ NN
oA Visitsugweli-site ot huipswwwdomirieSeptipl oo,
Q,%\é : \cg,‘o <P é\\%c; ) .%ng N @%

7

%)

()
%)

7
S

S

.,{?
%
2)

N
&L
.@o

»
%




««««@Q@
@ |

(@
&

SN-W MAIN FRAME

REF # PART # DESRIPTION WT./LB.
1 SN-W-01 MAIN FRAME WHEEL DISC 800.0 LBS.
2 SN-W-02 AXLE WELDMENT 189.0 LBS.
3 SN-W-05 AXLE BLOCKS 4.51BS.
4 SN-W-24 LINK - AXLE 20.0LBS.
5 SN-W-23 LINK - ARM, "S" SHAPE ( HOOKS TO HYD. CLY.) N/A
6 SN-W-07 LEVELING ROD FRONT 13.5 LBS.
7 W1125 COLLAR SPING 0.3LBS.
8 SN-W-10-L SPRING LEVELING - UPPER 3.0LBS.

8a SN-W-10-S SPRING LEVELING - LOWER 251BS

9 SN-W-29 WIEGHT 50.0 LBS.
10 SN-W-33 CENTER SHANK 17.0 LBS.
11 HWO-310C HYD. CYLINDER - 3" X 10" STROKE 26.0 LBS.




9

N

Q
REF # PART # DESRIPTION WT./LB.
1 SN-W-04 LINK CONTROL 37.2LBS.
2 SN-W-03 HITCH 95.0 LBS.
3 OH-143 ROD - TURNBUCKLE , R.H. THRD. 421BS.
4 OH-142 BODY - TURNBUCKLE 5.6 LBS.
5 OH-140 ROD - TURNBUCKLE , L.H. THRD. 4.21BS.
6 OH-136 HOSE GUID & CLAMP 421BS.
7 OL-135 TONGUE - SINGLE LIP 11.0LBS.




SN-W SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

REF # PART # DESRIPTION WT./LB.
1 DSH-302 HUB 10-0 LBS.
2 DSH-303 BEARING CUP, OUTER 0.1LBS.
3 DSH-304 BEARING CONE, OUTER 0.3LBS.
4 DSH-305 BEARING CUP, INNER 0.2LBS.
5 DSH-306 BEARING CONE, INNER 0.41BS.
6 DSH-307 INNER SEAL 0.1LBS.
7 DSH-308 OUTER SEAL 0.1LBS.
8 DSH-309 TUBING SLEEVE 0.3LBS.
9 DSH-310 CLAMP ASSY. 0.31LBS.
10 DSH-312-S SLIP IN SPINDLE 9.01LBS.
1 DSH-313 SLOTTED NUT 0.11LBS.
12 DSH-314 SPINDLE WASHER 0.01 LBS.
13 DSH-316 DUST CAP 0.2LBS.
14 DSH-318 LUG BOLT - (1/2'NF X 1" LG)) 0.1LBS.
15 SN-W-09 WHEEL 12X 5, 6 (1/2) 12.5LBS.
16 SN-W-08-6 TIRE 23X8.8- 12 16.0 LBS.




2 BLADED, LEFT FRONT, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-02-W GANG FRAME 1" PLATE 85.3 LBS.
2 SN-08 YOKE PIVOT 10.3 LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.6 LBS.
4 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.3LBS.
5 SN-10 SET BAR FRONT 6.9 LBS.
6 SN-13 BEARING HOUSING 14.2LBS.
7 SN-15 WEAR GUARD 142 LBS.
8 SN-21 BRG. INSERT 2.4LBS.
9 SN-26 GANG ROD, 1 172" sQ. 128LBS

10 SN-29 HALF SPOOL-CVX, 1 12" SQ. 5.7 LBS.
1 SN-30 HALF SPOOL-CCV 1 12" sQ. 57LBS
-12 SN-39 PIN SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21LBS.
13 X85 BRG. 1 12" SQ. SEALED 2.0LBS.
14 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER-CVX, 1 112" SQ. 9.0 LBS.

15 LW12 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 172" NA
16 LW58 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 5/8" NA
17 LW112 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1 12" NA
18 N58 NUT 58" NC., HEX NA
19 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2" NX, HEX 0.8 LBS.
20 C812112-5 BLOT 12"X 1 12"LG.GR. § NA
21 CS58134-5 BOLT 5/8"X13/4"LG.GR.5 NA
22 CS58214-5 BOLT 6/8" X2 1/4"LG.GR.5 NA
23 BLD-68 PIN BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21LBS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL OF SN-DISC NA
25 CP3163 COOQOTER PIN 3/16" X 3" LG. NA




SN-03-W

2 BLADED, RIGHT FRONT, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-03-W GANG FRAME 1" PLATE 853 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PVOT 10.3 LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.6 1BS.
4 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.31LBS.
5 SN-10 SET BAR FRONT 6.9 LBS.
6 SN-13 BEARING HOUSING 14.2LBS.
7 SN-15 WEAR GUARD 14.2 LBS.
8 SN-21 BRG. INSERT 241BS.
9 SN-26 GANG ROD, 1 1/2'SQ. 126 LBS
10 SN-29 HALF SPOOL-CVX, 1 1/2" SQ. 5.7 1LBS
1 SN-30 HALF SPOOL-CCV 1 1/2' SQ. 57 LBS
12 SN-39 PIN SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
13 X-85 BRG. 1 1/2" SQ. SEALED 201BS.
14 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER-CVX, 11/2" SQ. 9.0LBS.
15 LW12 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1/2* N/A
16 LW58 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 5/8" NA
17 LW112 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1 1/2" NA
18 N58 NUT 5/8" NC., HEX NA
19 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2" NX, HEX 0.8LBS.

20 CS121125 BLOT 1/2'X11/2'LG.GR. 5 NA
21 CS58134-5 BOLT 5/8"X 13/4" LG. GR. 5 NA
22 CS58214-5 BOLT 5/8"X 2 1/4"LG. GR. 5 NA
23 BLD-68 PIN BAR WITH PULL RING 0.211BS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER: MODEL OF SN-DISC N/A
25 CP3163 COOTER PIN3/16" X3' LG, NA




2 BLADED, RIGHT REAR, 7 1/4" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-36-W GANG FRAME 1" PLATE 85.3 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PIVOT 103 LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.6 LBS.
4 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.31BS.
5 SN-11 SET BAR, REAR 6.91BS.
6 8N-12 BEARING HOUSING 142 LBS.
7 SN-14 WEAR GUARD 142 1BS.
8 SN-21 BRG. INSERT 241BS.
9 SN-26 GANGROD, 1 1/2*SQ. 1261BS.
10 SN29 - HALF SPOOL-CVX, 1 1/2"SQ. 5.7 LBS.
n SN-30 HALF SPOOL-CCV 1 112" SQ. 57LBS
12 SN-39 PIN SET BAR WITH PULL RING 021L8BS.
13 %-85 BRG. 1 1/2" SQ. SEALED 20LBS.
14 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER-CVX, 1 1/2" SQ. 9.01BS.
15 LWA2 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 172" N/A
16 LW58 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 5/8" NIA
17 LW112 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1 1/2* N/A
18 N58 NUT 5/8” NC., HEX. N/A
19 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 12" NX, HEX 0.8 LBS.

20 C812112:5 BLOT 12" X 112" LG.GR.5 NA
21 CS58134-5 BOLT 5/@" X 13/4"LG.GR. 5 N/A
2 C858214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4"LG. GR5 NIA
23 BLD-68 PIN BAR WITH PULL RING 0.211BS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL OF SN-DISC NIA
25 CP3163 COOTER PIN 316" X3"LG. N/A




SN-36-W

2 BLADED, LEFT REAR, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-36-W GANG FRAME 1" PLATE 853 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PVOT 10.3LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.6 LBS.
4 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.3LBS.
5 SN-11 SETBAR, REAR 6.9LBS.
6 SN-13 BEARING HOUSING 14.2 LBS.
7 SN-15 WEAR GUARD 14.2 LBS.
8 SN-21 BRG. INSERT 2.4LBS.
4 SN-26 GANGROD, 1 1/2"8Q. 126 LBS.

10 SN-29 HALF SPOOL-CVX 1 12" SQ. 5.7LBS.
11 SN-30 HALF SPOOL-CCV 1 12" 8Q. 5.7LBS
12 SN-39 PIN SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
13 X85 BRG. 1 1/2" SQ. SEALED 2.0LBS.
14 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER-CVX, 1 1/2" SQ. 9.0LBS.
15 LW1i2 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1/2" N/A

16 LW58 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 58" N/A
17 LW112 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1 122" N/A

18 N58 NUT 58" NC., HEX N/A
19 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 12" NX, HEX 0.8 LBS.
20 CS12112-5 BLOT 12"X11/2"LG.GR.5 N/A
21 CS58134-5 BOLT58"X13/4"LG.GR.5 N/A
22 CS58214-5 BOLTS5/8"X2 1/4"LG. GRS N/A
23 BLD-68 PIN BAR WITH PULL RING 0.211BS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL OF SN-DISC N/A
25 CP3163 COOTER PIN 3/16"X3"LG. N/A




2BLADED, RIGHT REAR, 9"SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 8N-37-W GANG FRAME 1" PLATE 85.3 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PIVOT 10.3 LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.6 LBS.
4 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 83LBS.
5 SN-11 SET BAR, REAR 6.9 LBS.
6 SN-13 BEARING HOUSING 14.2LBS.
7 SN-16 WEAR GUARD 14.2 LBS.
8 SN-21 BRG. INSERT 241BS.
9 SN-26 GANGROD, 1 12"8Q. 12.6 LBS.

10 SN-29 HALF SPOOL-CVX, 1 12" sQ. 5.7 LBS.
1 SN-30 HALF SPOOL-CCV 1 12" SQ. 57LBS
12 SN-38 PIN SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21LBS.
13 X-85 BRG. 1 172" SQ. SEALED 20LBS.
14 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER-CVX, 1 122"SQ. 9.0 LBS.
15 LWwi2 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1/2" N/A
16 LW58 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 5/8" NA
17 LW112 LOCK WASHER-SPRING 1 12" N/A
18 N58 NUT 5/8" NC., HEX. N/A
18 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 122" NX, HEX 0.8 LBS.
20 CS12112-5 BLOT 12" X1 12"LG.GR.5 N/A
21 C858134-5 BOLT 58" X134"LG.GR. 5 N/A
22 CS58214-5 BOLT5/8" X2 14" LG.GR.5 N/A
23 BLD-68 PIN BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL OF SN-DISC N/A
25 CP3163 COOTER PIN 3/16" X3"LG. N/A




3 BLADED , LEFT FRONT, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-50-W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 105.0 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PIVOT 10.3 LBS
3 C8558214-5 BOLT 5/8" X 2 1/4" LG. GR.5 NA
4 SN-39 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
S SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.8 LBS.
[ CS558134-5 BOLT 5/8" X 1 3/4" LG. GR.5 NA
7 SN-08-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.3 LBS.
8 SN-10 SET BAR FRONT 6.9 LBS.
9 BLD-68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
10 SN-61 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 6.0 LBS.
i1 XGR-3 GANG ROD - 1 1/2" $Q., 3 BLADE 14.0 LBS.
12 %98 END WASHER-1 1/2" SQ. 4.7 LBS.
13 X84 HALF SPOOL- CVX 1 1/2" 8Q. 5.7 LBS.
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0 LBS.
15 CB12134-5 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 0.1 LBS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARING - 1 1/2" SQ., SEALED 1.0 LBS.
17 XJ-83 HALF SPOOL- CCV, 1 1/2" 8Q. 6.5LBS.
18 SE-18 EXT. WASHER - CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 9.0LBS.
19 LW112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2" 0.2LBS.
20 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2" 0.81LBS.
21 CP3163 COTTER PIN 3/16" X 3" LG. 0.1LBS.

DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL N/A




3 BLADED, RIGHT FRONT, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-51-W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 105.0 LBS.
2 SN-07 YOKE PIVOT 10.3 LBS
3 CS58214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4" LG. GR.5 NA
4 SN-39 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
5 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.81LBS.
] CS58134-5 BOLT 5/8" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 NA
7 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.3LBS.
8 SN-10 SET BAR FRONT 6.9 LBS.
9 BLD-68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
10 SN-61 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 6.0 LBS.
11 XGR-3 GANG ROD - 1 1/2" SQ., 3 BLADE 14.0 LBS.
12 %988 END WASHER-1 1/2" SQ. 4.718BS.
13 XJ-84 HALF SPOOL- CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 5.7 LBS.
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0LBS.
15 CB12134-5 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 0.1 LBS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARING - 1 1/2" SQ., SEALED 1.0 LBS.
17 XJ-83 HALF SPOOL- CCV, 1 1/2" SQ 6.5 LBS.
18 JXE-18 EXT. WASHER - CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 9.0LBS.
19 LW112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2" 0.2 LBS.

20 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2" 0.8 LBS.
21 CP3163 COTTER PIN 3/16" X3" LG. 0.1LBS.
22 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL N/A




SN-52-W

3 BLADED. LEFT REAR, 7 1/4" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-52-W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 105.0 LBS.
2 SN-07 YOKE PNOT 103 LBS
3 C556214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
4 SN-38 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
5 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.8LBS.
6 C858134-5 BOLT 5/8" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
7 SN-0S-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 93188
8 SN-11 SET BAR REAR 8.0LBS.
9 BLD68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21LBS.
10 SN-62 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 7 14"SPC. 54188
1" SN72 GANGROD - 1 112" SQ., 3 BLADE 14.0LBS.
12 JXE-19 EXT. WASHER - CCV, 1 1/2' SQ. 8.0LBS.
13 BDX-84 HALF SPOOL- GVX 1 1/2'SQ 4.01BS
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0LBS.
15 CB12134-5 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2° X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 0.11BS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARING - 1 1/2' SQ., SEALED 1.0LBS.
17 %83 HALF SPOOL-CCV, 1 42 SQ 6.518S.
18 X84 HALF SPOOL - CVX, 1 1/2"SQ 5.7LBS.
19 BDX-83 HALF SPOOL - CCV, 1 172" SQ. (TRIM TO FIT FLANGE) 45188,
20 %98 END WASHER - 1 1/2* SQ. - STEEL 5.0LBS.
21 Lw112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2° 0.21BS.
2 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 /2" 0.8LBS.
z CP3163 COTTER PIN 3/16" X 3" LG. 0.118S.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL NA




SN-33-W

SBLADED, RIGHT REAR,7 1/4" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.

1 SNE3W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 105.0 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PNOT 10.3 LBS
3 CS58214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4" LG. GR5 N/A
4 SN-39 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
5 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.8LBS.
6 CS58134-5 BOLT 58" X1 3/4" LG. GRS NA
7 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.31BS.
8 SN-11 SET BAR REAR 8.0LBS.
9 BLD68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.2118S.
10 SN-63 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 7 1/4"SPC. 5.4 LBS.
1 SN-72 GANG ROD - 1 1/2" $Q., 3 BLADE 14.0LBS.
12 DE-19 EXT. WASHER - CCV, 1 1/2' SQ. 8.01BS.
13 BDX-84 HALF SPOOL- CVX, 1 1/2° SQ. 401BS
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0LBS.
15 CB121345 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2' X13/4" LG. GR5 0.11BS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARNG - 1 1/2" SQ., SEALED 1.0LBS.
17 XH83 HALF SPOOL-CCV, 1 1/2° SQ. 6.5LBS.
18 X184 HALF SPOOL - CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 571BS.
19 BDX-83 HALF SPOOL - €CV, 1 1/2" SQ. (TRIM TO FIT FLANGE) 451BS.
20 %98 END WASHER - 1 1/2° SQ. - STEEL 5.018S.
21 Lw112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2" 0.2 LBS.
22 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 #/2' 0.8LBS.
2 CP3163 COTTER PIN ¥16" X3" LG, 0.11BS.
24 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL N/A




SN-32W

3 BLADED, LEFT REAR, 9" SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-52-W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 110.0 LBS.
2 SN-07 YOKE PIVOT 10.3 LBS
3 C858214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
4 SN-39 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
3 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.8 LBS.
6 CS58134-5 BOLT 5/8" X13/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
7 SN-0S-E SET BAR HOLDER-EXTENDED 9.3 LBS.
8 SN-11 SET BAR REAR 8.0LBS.
9 BLD-68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
10 SN-61 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 6.0LBS.
11 XGR3 GANG ROD - 1 1/2" SQ., 3 BLADE 14.0 LBS.
12 JXE-19 EXT. WASHER - CCV, 1 1/2" SQ. 8.0LBS.
13 X84 HALF SPOOL- CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 5.7 LBS.
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0 LBS.
15 CB12134-5 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2" X 1 3/4" LG. GR.5 0.1LBS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARING - 1 1/2” SQ., SEALED 1.0 LBS.
17 XJ-83 HALF SPOQL- CCV, 1 1/2" SQ. 6.5LBS.
18 X98 END WASHER-1 1/2" SQ. - STEEL 4.7 LBS.
19 LW112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2" 0.21BS.
20 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2* 0.8 LBS.
21 CP3163 COTTER PIN 3/16" X 3" LG. 0.1 LBS.
22 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL N/A




3 BLADED, RIGHT REAR,9"SPACING

REF # PART # GANG FRAME ASSEMBLY WT./LB.
1 SN-53-W GANG FRAME - 1" PLATE 110.0 LBS.
2 SN-06 YOKE PVOT 10.3 LBS
3 CS58214-5 BOLT 5/8" X2 1/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
4 SN-39 PIVOT PIN 0.7 LBS.
5 SN-08 YOKE HOLD DOWN 8.8 LBS.
6 CS58134-5 BOLT 5/8" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 N/A
7 SN-09-E SET BAR HOLD-EXTENDED 9.3 LBS.
8 SN-11 SET BAR REAR 8.0 LBS.
9 BLD-68 PIN - SET BAR WITH PULL RING 0.21 LBS.
10 SN-60 WEAR GUARD (FLANGE TYPE) 6.0 LBS.
11 XGR-3 GANG ROD - 1 1/2" SQ., 3 BLADE 14.0 LBS.
12 JXE-19 EXT. WASHER - CCV, 1 1/2" SQ. 8.0 LBS.
13 XJ-84 HALF SPOOL- CVX 1 1/2" SQ. 5.7 LBS.
14 NV-100 FLANGETTE- PR, BEARING 1.0 LBS.
15 CB12134-5 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2" X1 3/4" LG. GR.5 0.1 LBS.
16 NV-211 FLANGE BEARING - 1 1/2" SQ., SEALED 1.0 LBS.
17 XJ-83 HALF SPOOL- CCV, 1 1/2" SQ. 6.5 LBS.
18 %98 END WASHER-1 1/2" SQ. - STEEL 4.7 LBS.
19 LW112 LOCK WASHER - 1 1/2" 0.2LBS.

20 SN112 SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/2" 0.8 LBS.
21 CP3163 COTTER PIN 3/16" X3" LG. 0.1LBS.
22 DISC BLADES VERY PER. MODEL N/A




SN-CLEANERS

o &

& &

g

SN-8

>
8N-82

1 Cleaner Arm, w/bld
Right-Rear, Left-Front

Cleaner Arm, wibid
Left-Rear, ngh!-Fron‘

REF. APPROX
NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION OTH WT.
1|SN-16 Bracket Cleaner Bar - Long
SN-17 Bracket Cleaner Bar - Short
2|SN-18 Cleaner Bar - 2 Bid 9" Spcg - 18" Ig
SN-19 Cleaner Bar - 2 Bld 7.25" Spcg - 15" Ig
SN-43 Cleaner Bar - 3 Bld 9" Spcg - 24" Ig
SN-44 Cleaner Bar - 3 Bld 7.25" Spcg - 20" Ig
SN-45 Cleaner Bar - 4 Bld 9" Spcg - 33" Ig
SN-46 Cleaner Bar - 4 Bld 7.25" Spcg - 28" Ig
SN-47 Cleaner Bar - 5 Bld 9" Spcg - 42" Ig
3|RPO-120 Clip - Cleaner Bar
4|SN-81 Cleaner Arm w/Bld. - L Rear & R Front
SN-82 Cleaner Arm w/Bld. - R Rear & L Front
Bolt - 1/2"nc x 4 1/2"Ig Gr.5 (Hardware for
CS12412-5 Bracket, Cleaner Bar Clip)
LW12 Lock washer - 1/2"
N12 Nut 1/2"
Bolt - 1/2"nc x 3 1/2"Ig Gr.5 (Hardware for
CB12312-5 Cleaner Arms to Cleaner Bar)
LW12 Lock washer - 1/2"
N12 Nut 1/2"
Bolt - 1/2"nc x 4 1/2"Ig Gr.5 (Hardware for
CS58214-5 Bracket)
LW58 Lock washer - 5/8"
N58 Nut 5/8"




ADDITIONAL OPTIONS FOR SN DISC

Dirt Shields Tow Hitch
SN-33 SN-35
| g S Hitch Tow,
m Fi] SnciLaht | 13 7.93 Ibs.
SN-34 SN-38
] Hitch Tow,
2 m Do ame o | 13 % 7.93 Ibs.
SN-87 SN-90
3 Shield Extend 14 Hitch Tow,
. Left Rear Sec. 51";'353;{;'."'
SN-88 SN-81
4 Shield Extend 15 Hitch Tow,
Right Rear Sec. Long Swivel
20.05 Ibs.
SN-33-B SN-97
5 [:[H Dirt Shield-Left | 16 R Tow Hitch
Belted 5.93 Ibs.
SN-34-B (S:N-Q'S
6 Dirt Shield-Right | 17 Tow Hikh
Belted 8.96 Ibs.
SN-74 g:‘l-DIQ
Dirt Shield 18 ngle,
7 Extension Left & Tow ﬂltch
SN-75
8 Dirt Shield
Extension Right
9 SN-83
Extension
Dirt Shield
10 Adapter.
SN-8¢
1 Shieid Ext.
@ Rear Sec.




ADDITIONAL OPTIONS FOR SN DISC

Dirt Shields Tow Hitch
SN-33 S SN-35
i Hitch Tow,
l m cig psinlan | 12 7.83 Ibs.
SN-38
SN-34
Hitch Tow
Dirt Shield-Right !
2 m 30.3 Ibs. o 13 % 7.83 Ibs.
SN-87 SN-90
Shield Extend Hitch Tow,
3 Q Left Rear Sec. 14 @ s;‘;gf"g:"'
SN-88 SN-81
4 Shield Extend 15 Hitch Tow,
Right Rear Sec. ; ng ssmvel
§ 8.
SN-33-B . s»totrT
5 Dirt Shield-Left | 16 & Tow Hitch
Belted 5.93 ibs.
SN-34-B gz—zg
6 Dirt Shield-Right | 17 Tow Hitch
Belted 8.96 Ibs.
SN-74 g‘N-O'O
Dirt Shield 18 & ngle,
7 Extension Left Tow Hitch
SN-75
8 Dirt Shield
Extenslon Right
9 SN-83
Extension
Dirt Shield
10 Adapter.
SN-86
1 Shiald Ext.
Q Rear Seo.




SN EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

REF. APPROX
NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION OTH WT.
1|SN-22 Ext. Spool - Frnt - Throw Out 7.25 scp CCV
SN-23 Ext. Spool - Rr - Pulls In 7.25 scp CVX
JXE-16 Ext. Spool - Frnt - Throw Out 9 scp CCV
JXE-17 Ext. Spool - Rr - Pulls In 9 scp CVX

JXE-20 End Cap - Ext. Spool

CS12112-5 Bolt - 1/2" x 1 1/2" Ig Gr§

LW12 Lock Washer - 1/2"

N12 Nut - 1/2"

CS58112-5 Bolt - 65/8" x 1 1/2" Ig Gr5

LW58 Lock Washer - 5/8"

IN[O[OV P IWIN

DETERMINED BY MODEL OF SN DISC




